City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 390

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2013-357 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2012 and CY 2013 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2013-357 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on August 13, 2013 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Taxes for CY 2012 and CY 2013 for the reason recommended by the City of Vineland Tax Collector."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2013-357 should be amended by changing the following due to an "Error in the amount reported."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2013-357 total should be changed to \$1,646.36.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2013-357 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_